APN: DD2-192-05 Recording requested by and mail documents and tax statements to: Name: CINDY L JACQUES Adcress: P.O. BOX 183 City/State/Zip: PAUACA, NV 890-42 DED106mk Nevada Legal Forms & Books, Inc. (702) 870-8977 www.legalformsrus.com	FILED FOR RECORDING AT THE REQUEST OF SUSAN AUSTGEN 2004 AUG 27 AM 10 02 LINCOLN COUNTY RECORDED FEE 15 351 DEP TO LESLIE BOUCHER	
RPIT: GRANT, BARGAIN,	and SALE DEED	
THIS INDENTURE WITNESS that: HAROLD M	HUCTGEN AND SUCAN & AUSTGEN	
	NANTS WITH RIGHT OF SURVIVORSH	
(hereinafter called GRANTOR(S)) in consideration of WILLTY THALL SALLS		
dollars \$, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby GRANT,		
BARGAIN, SALE and CONVEY to: CIVILY LEE TACQUES A MARRIED		
WORDEN AS HER SHE AND SEPARATE FROPERTY		
(hereinafter called GRANTEE(S)) all that real property situated in the City of PANACE		
County of LIAICALA State of NEUAIA		
bounded and described as follows: (Set forth legal description and commonly known address) 189042 Commonly Known HDDRESS: 55 So. 6th St. Paniaca, NV 89042		
I BLAI DESCRIPTION: A PORTION OF LOT NUMBER ONE (1) IN BE		
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: A PORTION OF LOT NUMBER ONE (1) IN BE NUMBER FIFTY-FOUR (EX) IN THE TOWN OF PANACA, LINCOLN COUNTY, NEWADA, DESCRIPED AS FOLLOWS:		
BEGINNING AT THE WORTHWEST CORNOR OF SAID LOT I AND BEGINNING AT THE WORTHWEST CORNOR OF SAID LOT I AND		
BEGINNING AT THE WORTHWEST CORNOR OF SAID TO INTHERIOR RUNNING SCUTH RUNNING THENCE EAST 143.25, THENCE RUNNING SCUTH 120.75 FEET TO THE PLACE OF		
120.75 FEET, THENCE RUNN	ET TO THE PLACE OF	
KUNNING NULTU		
MOTE THE ABOVE METER HAD B	OF ALT PLANTED MARKED OF GRA	
PREVIOUSLY APPEARD IN DOCUMENT RECORDED MARCH 9, 1989 IN BOOK 84, PAGE 233 AS INSTRUMENT NO BOXES IN THE		
IN BOOK 84, PAGE 233 AS INSTRUMENT NO. 90839 IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER, LINCOLN COUNTY, NEVADA,		

WARNING: THE COUNTY RECORDER MAY CHARGE AN ADDITIONAL FEE IF YOU WRITE WITHIN THE 1" MARGINS OF THIS DOCUMENT OR VIOLATE ANY OTHER RECORDING REQUIREMENTS IMPOSED BY YOUR COUNTY RECORDER.

Quitclaim Deed

Page 1 of 2

Initials AAMA

Together with all and singular hereditament and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in any way appertaining to.		
In Witness Whereof, I/We have hereunto set my hand/our hands on <u>37</u> day of <u>August</u> ,		
Handl M Junge Signature of Grantor		
Print or Type Name Here Print or Type Name Here SUSAN GAUSTGEN Print or Type Name Here		
STATE OF Nevada) COUNTY OF Lincoln)		
On this 👋 🖰 day of 🕒 👵 🚉 , personally appeared		
before me, a Notary Public Harell m Austgen Susan & Hustana		
personally known to me to be the person(s) whose name(e) is subscribed to the above instrument		
who acknowledged thathe executed this instrument. Witness my hand and official seal.		
ALYSON HAMMOND ACTUARY PUBLIC STUTE OF NEVADA Aper 16::09-3018-11 Wy commission expires: Actuary a		
Consult an attorney if you doubt this forms fitness for your purpose.		

Grant, Bargain, and Sale Deed

Page 2 of 2

Initials HMA

Assessor Parcel Number (s)	
a) <u>662-192-05</u> b)	_ \ \
d)	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
2. Type of Property: a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Re b) Condo/Twnhse d) 2/4 Plex e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm²l/Ind′l g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home i) Other	Document/Instrument #: 12293 () Book 10 Page 289 Date of Recording: Aug 37, 3009 Notes:
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property	\$ 490,000
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of pro Transfer Tax Value:	perty) ()
Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$ \$35/20
4. IF EXEMPTION CLAIMED: a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.0 b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	90, Section
	_ ` /
Partial Interest: Percentage being transfer	red:%
NRS 375.110, that the information provided is supported by documentation if called upon to s disallowance of any claimed exemption, or oth	ges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be ubstantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the er determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall amount owed. Capacity
Signature	Capacity
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)
Print name: HARBUM AUSTGEN	Print name: CINDY L JACQUES
Address: P.O. Box 284	Address: P.O. BOX 183
City: PANACA	City: PANACA
State: Zip: \$904.	2 State: <u>NV</u> Zip: 89042
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECOR	DING (required if not seller or buyer)
Print Name:	Escrow#
Address:	
City:	State: Zip:Zip:Zip:

STATE OF NEVADA